

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3728 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Gyan Chandra Yadav @ Gyan Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Raghuvansh Misra, Puneet Kumar Singh, Rahul Misra, Udai Chandani

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Mirza Faheem Beg

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.**

**Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.**

Sri Brij Raj, learned counsel pointed out that he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant in the Registry on 10.2.2021 but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List this case on 18.3.2021.

**Order Date :-** 17.2.2021

OP