

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3728 of 2019

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra Yadav @ Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Raghuvansh Misra, Anshul Tiwari, Brij Raj, Puneet Kumar Singh, Rahul Misra, Renu Singh, Sharad Saran Srivastava, Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mirza Faheem Beg

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 01 of 2019

1. Learned counsel for the appellant after advancing some arguments submits that he may be permitted to withdraw the application with liberty to file a fresh application after some time.
2. The application is **dismissed as withdrawn**, with aforesaid liberty.

Order Date :- 13.2.2024

Mohini