

Court No. - 21

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3728 of 2019

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra Yadav @ Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anshul Tiwari, Brij Raj, Puneet Kumar Singh, Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra, Renu Singh, Sharad Saran Srivastava, Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mirza Faheem Beg

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Lay before another Bench, of which one of us (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.) is not a member, after seeking nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, on 02.05.2025.

Order Date :- 25.4.2025

Pkb/

(Kshitij Shailendra, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)