



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3728 of 2019

Gyan Chandra Yadav @ Gyan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anshul Tiwari, Brij Raj, Puneet Kumar Singh, Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra, Renu Singh, Sharad Saran Srivastava, Shreya Gupta, Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Mirza Faheem Beg

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the first informant seek leave to file vakalatnama.

They may file vakalatnama in the Registry and obtain paper book.

List this case after two weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 28, 2026

ADY